

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 129 OF 2006

MAQBOOL FIDA HUSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SINGH NARUKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmedi, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.,

Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Puirnima Sethi, Adv.

For Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

s. Maqbool Fida

In a Complaint Case No.4614/06, entitled "Ajay Singh Naruka v

or, bail Husain", pending before the First Class Judicial Magistrate, Indore, warrants has

been issued against the petitioner. The execution of the warrant shall stand stayed for

..2/-

-2-

the time being. Counsel on either side submit that they would make a joint application for

adjournment of the case and if such request is made, the Magistrate shall adjourn the case

for a further day for the time being. Counsel for the respondent also makes a statement

that in case the petitioner makes an apology for the hurt feelings, the complainant may

withdraw the complaint. As regards the proceedings in case Inquiry No.53/06 entitled

"Ilyas Khan Pathan vs. Maqbool Fida Husain", pending before the First Class Judicial

Magistrate, Rajkot, the same also shall stand stayed for the time being.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER