

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Cr1MP.NO.4787 In TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 129 OF 2006

MAQBOOL FIDA HUSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SINGH NARUKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing the spare copies

Date: 10/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, I am inclined to condone the delay of six days in

filing the process fee. Accordingly, the delay stands condoned.

KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA

ar

Registr

hj