

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRLIMINAL) NO. 182 OF 2006

MAQBOOL FIDA HUSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DWAIPAYAN VENKATESHACHARYA VARKHEDKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap Singh, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

ial court
hall

Until further orders, further proceeding in the trial court including execution of warrant of arrest issued against the petitioner s remain stayed.

Tag with Transfer Petition (Criminal) No. 129 of 2006.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master