

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 129 OF 2006

MAQBOOL FIDA HUSAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SINGH NARUKA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing the spare copies and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 182 of 2006

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 224 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 14/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is some discrepency in the cause title in the T.P. (Crl.) wherein Transfer Petition preferred against two different complaints before two different courts, one of Indore another of Rajkot. Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to clarify this situation within a week.

List the matter on 21.9.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar