

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO. R-2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 129 OF 2006

MAQBOOL FIDA HUSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SINGH NARUKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing the spare copies and office report ))

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 182 of 2006

(With Appln.(S) for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 224 of 2006

(With Appln.(S) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Pratap,Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Rahul Pratap, appearing on behalf of M/s.

Lawyer's Knit & Co. is requested to verify the Office Report as well as

order dated 14.9.2006. He is requested to clarify the status of parties as

per earlier order before 29.9.2006. List the matter on 29.9.2006.

(S.G.Shah)

Registrar