

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 129 OF 2006

MAQBOOL FIDA HUSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SINGH NARUKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing the spare copies and office report ))

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 182 of 2006

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 224 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considering the Hon'ble Court's order dated 10.4.2006 and as Mr. Akhil Sibal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of M/s. Lawyer's Knit Co. refers the internal circular of listing such matters as one case, notices to both the respondents as detailed in Cause Title are required to be confirmed. Now, since both the respondents namely Ajay Singh Nanuka who is represented by Mr. Suryakant and Mr. Ilias Khan Pathan who is served by registered A.D., acknowledgment of which confirming the service on 5.6.2006 is on record, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar